
# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS
15 Agholor, Nelson WR 6-0 198 5/24/1993 7 Southern California Tampa, Fla. 1 N'Keal Harry WR
60 Andrews, David C 6-3 300 7/10/1992 7 Georgia Johns Creek, Ga. 2 Jalen Mills DB
86 Asiasi, Devin TE 6-3 257 8/14/1997 2 UCLA Shoreview, Calif. 4 Jarrett Stidham QB
7 Bailey, Jake P 6-2 205 6/18/1997 3 Stanford Solana Beach, Calif. 5 Brian Hoyer QB

90 Barmore, Christian DL 6-5 310 7/28/1999 R Alabama Philadelphia, Pa. 6 Nick Folk K
8 Bentley, Ja'Whaun LB 6-2 255 8/24/1996 4 Purdue Glenarden, Md. 7 Jake Bailey P

29 Bethel, Justin DB 6-0 200 6/17/1990 10 Presbyterian Blythewood, S.C. 8 Ja'Whaun Bentley LB
25 Bolden, Brandon RB 5-11 220 1/26/1990 9 Mississippi Baton Rouge, La. 9 Matthew Judon LB 
84 Bourne, Kendrick WR 6-1 190 8/4/1995 5 Eastern Washington Portland, Ore. 10 Mac Jones QB
41 Bryant, Myles DB 5-9 185 1/2/1998 2 Washington Pasadena, Claif. 15 Nelson Agholor WR
72 Cajuste, Yodny OL 6-5 310 2/21/1996 3 West Virginia Miami, Fla. 16 Jakobi Meyers WR
49 Cardona, Joe LS 6-3 245 4/16/1992 7 Navy El Cajon, Calif. 18 Matthew Slater WR
58 Collins Sr., Jamie LB 6-3 255 10/20/1989 9 Southern Mississippi McCall Creek, Miss. 21 Adrian Phillips DB 
98 Davis, Carl DL 6-5 320 3/2/1992 7 Iowa Detroit, Mich. 22 Cody Davis DB
22 Davis, Cody DB 6-2 203 6/6/1989 9 Texas Tech Stephenville, Texas 23 Kyle Dugger DB
23 Dugger, Kyle DB 6-2 220 3/22/1996 2 Lenoir-Rhyne Decatur, Ga. 25 Brandon Bolden RB
70 Durant, Yasir OL 6-7 330 5/21/1998 2 Missouri Philadelphia, Pa. 26 Shaun Wade CB
6 Folk, Nick K 6-1 222 11/5/1984 14 Arizona Sherman Oaks, Calif. 27 J.C. Jackson DB
92 Godchaux, Davon DL 6-3 311 11/11/1994 5 Louisiana State Plaquemine, La. 29 Justin Bethel DB
93 Guy, Lawrence DL 6-4 315 3/17/1990 11 Arizona State Las Vegas, Nev. 32 Devin McCourty DB
37 Harris, Damien RB 5-11 213 2/11/1997 3 Alabama Richmond, Ky. 33 Joejuan Williams CB
1 Harry, N'Keal WR 6-4 225 12/17/1997 3 Arizona State Chandler, Ariz. 36 Brandon King LB
85 Henry, Hunter TE 6-5 250 12/7/1994 6 Arkansas Little Rock, Ark. 37 Damien Harris RB
75 Herron, Justin OL 6-5 305 11/27/1995 2 Wake Forest Potomac, Md. 38 Rhamondre Stevenson RB
54 Hightower, Dont'a LB 6-3 260 3/12/1990 9 Alabama Lewisburg, Tenn. 41 Myles Bryant DB
5 Hoyer, Brian QB 6-2 216 10/13/1985 13 Michigan State North Olmstead, Ohio 42 J.J. Taylor RB
27 Jackson, J.C. DB 6-1 198 11/17/1995 4 Maryland Immokalee, Fla. 43 Calvin Munson LB 
47 Johnson, Jakob FB 6-3 255 12/15/1994 3 Tennessee Stuttgart, Germany 47 Jakob Johnson FB
10 Jones, Mac QB 6-3 214 9/5/1998 R Alabama Jacksonville, Fla. 48 Jahlani Tavai LB
9 Judon, Matthew LB 6-3 261 8/15/1992 6 Grand Valley State West Bloomfield, Mich. 49 Joe Cardona LS

67 Karras, Ted OL 6-4 305 3/15/1993 6 Illinois Indianapolis, Ind. 51 Ronnie Perkins LB
36 King, Brandon LB 6-2 220 6/8/1993 7 Auburn Alabaster, Ala. 53 Kyle Van Noy LB
69 Mason, Shaq OL 6-1 310 8/28/1993 7 Georgia Tech Columbia, Tenn. 54 Dont'a Hightower LB
32 McCourty, Devin DB 5-10 195 8/13/1987 12 Rutgers Nyack, N.Y. 55 Josh Uche LB
16 Meyers, Jakobi WR 6-2 200 11/9/1996 3 North Carolina State Lithonia, Ga. 58 Jamie Collins Sr. LB
2 Mills, Jalen DB 6-0 191 4/6/1994 6 Louisiana State Dallas, Texas 60 David Andrews C

43 Munson, Calvin LB 6-1 235 12/27/1994 3 San Diego State St. Charles, Mo. 67 Ted Karras OL
80 Olszewski, Gunner WR 6-0 190 11/26/1996 3 Bemidji State Alvin, Texas 69 Shaq Mason OL
71 Onwenu, Mike OL 6-3 350 12/10/1997 2 Michigan Detroit, Mich. 70 Yasir Durant OL
51 Perkins, Ronnie LB 6-3 253 9/29/1999 R Oklahoma St. Louis Mo. 71 Mike Onwenu OL
21 Phillips, Adrian DB 5-11 210 3/28/1992 8 Texas Garland, Texas 72 Yodny Cajuste OL
18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 205 9/9/1985 14 UCLA Anaheim, Calif. 75 Justin Herron OL
81 Smith, Jonnu TE 6-3 248 8/22/1995 5 Florida Internnational Ocala, Fla. 76 Isaiah Wynn OL
38 Stevenson, Rhamondre RB 6-0 246 2/23/1998 R Oklahoma Las Vegas, Nev. 80 Gunner Olszewski WR
4 Stidham, Jarrett QB 6-3 215 8/8/1996 3 Auburn Stephenville, Texas 81 Jonnu Smith TE

48 Tavai, Jahlani LB 6-2 246 9/28/1996 3 Hawaii Inglewood, Calif. 84 Kendrick Bourne WR
42 Taylor, J.J. RB 5-6 185 1/4/1998 2 Arizona Corona, Calif. 85 Hunter Henry TE
55 Uche, Josh LB 6-3 245 9/18/1998 2 Michigan Miami, Fla. 86 Devin Asiasi TE
53 Van Noy, Kyle LB 6-3 250 3/26/1991 8 Brigham Young Reno, Nev. 90 Christian Barmore DL
26 Wade, Shaun CB 6-1 191 9/16/1998 R Ohio State Jacksonville, Fla. 91 Deatrich Wise Jr. DL
33 Williams, Joejuan CB 6-3 212 12/6/1997 3 Vanderbilt Nashville, Tenn. 92 Davon Godchaux DL
91 Wise Jr., Deatrich DL 6-5 275 7/26/1994 5 Arkansas Carrollton, Texas 93 Lawrence Guy DL
76 Wynn, Isaiah OL 6-2 310 12/9/1995 4 Georgia St. Petersburg, Fla. 98 Carl Davis DL

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS
13 Bausby, De'Vante DB 6-2 190 1/15/1993 5 Pittsburg State Kansas City, Mo. 11 Riley Patterson K
96 Bower, Tashawn DL 6-5 250 2/18/1995 4 Louisiana State Kenilworth, N.J. 13 De'Vante Bausby DB
30 Davis, Sean DB 6-1 202 10/23/1993 6 Maryland Washington, D.C. 14 Garrett Gilbert QB
95 Ekuale, Daniel DL 6-3 305 1/13/1994 3 Washington State Pago Pago, Amer. Somoa 17 Kristian Wilkerson WR
65 Ferentz, James OL 6-2 300 6/5/1989 6 Iowa Iowa City, Iowa 30 Sean Davis DB
14 Gilbert, Garrett QB 6-4 230 7/1/1991 4 Southern Methodist Austin, Texas 39 D'Angelo Ross DB
83 LaCosse, Matt TE 6-6 255 9/21/1992 5 Illinois Naperville, Ill. 64 Alex Redmond OL
97 Murray, Bill DL 6-4 265 7/3/1997 1 William & Mary Morristown, N.J. 65 James Ferentz OL
87 Nixon, Tre WR 6-2 180 1/26/1998 R Central Florida Viera, Fla. 68 Will Sherman OL
11 Patterson, Riley K 6-0 190 9/7/1999 R Memphis Edwardsville, Ill. 83 Matt LaCosse TE
64 Redmond, Alex OL 6-5 320 1/18/1995 5 UCLA Cerritos, Calif. 87 Tre Nixon WR
39 Ross, D'Angelo DB 5-9 190 10/29/1996 2 New Mexico La Puente, Calif. 95 Daniel Ekuale DL
68 Sherman, Will OL 6-4 310 5/27/1999 R Colorado Allen, Texas 96 Tashawn Bower DL
17 Wilkerson, Kristian WR 6-1 201 1/10/1997 1 Southeast Missouri St. Memphis, Tenn. 97 Bill Murray DL

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS
94 Anderson, Henry DL 6-6 301 8/3/1991 7 Stanford Atlanta, Ga. 3 Quinn Nordin K
77 Brown, Trent OL 6-8 380 4/13/1993 7 Florida Albany, Ga. 19 Malcolm Perry WR
88 Fumagalli, Troy TE 6-6 248 2/17/1995 4 Wisconsin Aurora, Ill. 28 James White RB
59 Jennings, Anfernee LB 6-3 259 5/1/1997 2 Alabama Dadeville, Ala. 31 Jonathan Jones DB
31 Jones, Jonathan DB 5-10 190 9/20/1993 6 Auburn Carrollton, Ga. 44 Dalton Keene TE
44 Keene, Dalton TE 6-4 251 4/14/1999 2 Virginia Tech Littleton, Colo. 46 Raekwon McMillan LB
52 Langi, Harvey LB 6-2 250 9/24/1992 4 Brigham Young South Jordan, Utah 50 Chase Winovich DL
46 McMillan, Raekwon LB 6-2 242 11/17/1995 5 Ohio State Hinseville, Ga. 52 Harvey Langi LB
3 Nordin, Quinn K 6-1 196 8/16/1998 R Michigan Rockford, Mich. 59 Anfernee Jennings LB

19 Perry, Malcolm WR 5-10 190 4/19/1997 2 Navy Clarksville, Tenn. 77 Trent Brown OL
28 White, James RB 5-10 205 2/3/1992 8 Wisconsin Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 88 Troy Fumagalli TE
50 Winovich, Chase DL 6-3 250 4/19/1995 3 Michigan Jefferson Hills, Pa. 94 Henry Anderson DL

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS
99 Cowart, Byron DL 6-3 300 5/20/1996 3 Maryland Tampa, Fla. 59 Terez Hall LB
59 Hall, Terez LB 6-2 235 11/18/1996 2 Missouri Lithonia, Ga. 99 Byron Cowart DL

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS
34 Bledsoe, Joshuah S 5-11 201 12/30/1998 R Missouri Houston, Texas 34 Joshuah Bledsoe S
45 McGrone, Cameron LB 6-1 236 6/22/2000 R Michigan Indianapolis, Ind. 45 Cameron McGrone LB

HEAD COACH: BILL BELICHICK
ASSISTANTS: Cam Achord, Special Teams Coordinator; Brian Belichick, Safeties; Steve Belichick, Outside Linebackers; Carmen Bricillo, Offensive Line; 
Troy Brown, Wide Receivers/Kick Returners; Moses Cabrera, Head Strength and Conditioning; Nick Caley, Tight Ends/Fullbacks; DeMarcus Covington, Defensive Line; 
Ross Douglas, NFL Coaching Fellowship/Defense; Ivan Fears, Running Backs; Bo Hardegree, Quality Control/Quarterbacks; Joe Houston, Special Teams Assistant; 
Tyler Hughes, Offensive Assistant; Mick Lombardi, Wide Receivers; Deron Mayo, Strength and Conditioning Assistant; Jerod Mayo, Inside Linebackers; 
Josh McDaniels, Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks; Mike Pellegrino, Cornerbacks; Cole Popovich, Offensive Line; Evan Rothstein, Research and Analysis/Coaching;  
Vinnie Sunseri, Running Backs; Billy Yates, Assistant Offensive Line; Matt Patricia, Senior Football Advisor.

PRACTICE SQUAD PRACTICE SQUAD 

AS OF NOVEMBER 10, 2021

RESERVE/INJURED

RESERVE/PUP LIST RESERVE/PUP LIST 

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY 

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER NUMERICAL ROSTER

RESERVE/INJURED



# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ.
1 N'Keal Harry WR 6-4 225 23 3 Arizona State D1-19
2 Jalen Mills DB 6-0 191 27 6 Louisiana State UFA (PHI)-21
4 Jarrett Stidham QB 6-3 215 25 3 Auburn D4b-19
5 Brian Hoyer QB 6-2 216 36 13 Michigan State FA-21
6 Nick Folk K 6-1 222 37 14 Arizona FA-20
7 Jake Bailey P 6-2 205 24 3 Stanford D5b-19
8 Ja'Whaun Bentley LB 6-2 255 25 4 Purdue D5-18
9 Matthew Judon LB 6-3 261 29 6 Grand Valley State UFA (BAL)-21

10 Mac Jones QB 6-3 214 23 R Alabama D1-21
15 Nelson Agholor WR 6-0 198 28 7 Southern California UFA (LV)-21
16 Jakobi Meyers WR 6-2 200 25 3 North Carolina State FA-19
18 Matthew Slater WR 6-0 205 36 14 UCLA D5-08
21 Adrian Phillips DB 5-11 210 29 8 Texas UFA (LAC)-20
22 Cody Davis DB 6-2 203 32 9 Texas Tech UFA (JAX)-20
23 Kyle Dugger DB 6-2 220 25 2 Lenoir-Rhyne D2a-20
25 Brandon Bolden RB 5-11 220 31 9 Mississippi UFA (MIA)-19
26 Shaun Wade CB 6-1 191 23 R Ohio State TR (BAL)-21
27 J.C. Jackson DB 6-1 198 25 4 Maryland FA-18
29 Justin Bethel DB 6-0 200 31 10 Presbyterian FA-19
32 Devin McCourty DB 5-10 195 34 12 Rutgers D1-10
33 Joejuan Williams CB 6-3 212 23 3 Vanderbilt D2-19
36 Brandon King LB 6-2 220 28 7 Auburn FA-15
37 Damien Harris RB 5-11 213 24 3 Alabama D3b-19
38 Rhamondre Stevenson RB 6-0 246 23 R Oklahoma D4-21
41 Myles Bryant DB 5-9 185 23 2 Washington FA-20
42 J.J. Taylor RB 5-6 185 23 2 Arizona FA-20
43 Calvin Munson LB 6-1 235 26 3 San Diego State FA-21
47 Jakob Johnson FB 6-3 255 26 3 Tennessee FA-19 
48 Jahlani Tavai LB 6-2 246 25 3 Hawaii FA-21
49 Joe Cardona LS 6-3 245 29 7 Navy D5-15
51 Ronnie Perkins LB 6-3 253 22 R Oklahoma D3-21
53 Kyle Van Noy LB 6-3 250 30 8 Brigham Young FA-21
54 Dont'a Hightower LB 6-3 260 31 9 Alabama D1b-12
55 Josh Uche LB 6-3 245 23 2 Michigan D2b-20
58 Jamie Collins Sr. LB 6-3 255 32 9 Southern Mississippi FA-21
60 David Andrews C 6-3 300 29 7 Georgia FA-15
67 Ted Karras OL 6-4 305 28 6 Illinois UFA (MIA)-21
69 Shaq Mason OL 6-1 310 28 7 Georgia Tech D4c-15
70 Yasir Durant OL 6-7 330 23 2 Missouri TR (KC)-21
71 Mike Onwenu OL 6-3 350 23 2 Michigan D6a-20
72 Yodny Cajuste OL 6-5 310 25 3 West Virginia D3c-19 
75 Justin Herron OL 6-5 305 25 2 Wake Forest D6b-20
76 Isaiah Wynn OL 6-2 310 25 4 Georgia D1a-18
80 Gunner Olszewski WR 6-0 190 24 3 Bemidji State FA-19
81 Jonnu Smith TE 6-3 248 26 5 Florida International UFA (TEN)-21
84 Kendrick Bourne WR 6-1 190 26 5 Eastern Washington UFA (SF)-21
85 Hunter Henry TE 6-5 250 26 6 Arkansas UFA (LAC)-21
86 Devin Asiasi TE 6-3 257 24 2 UCLA D3b-20
90 Christian Barmore DL 6-5 310 22 R Alabama D2-21
91 Deatrich Wise Jr. DL 6-5 275 27 5 Arkansas D4-17
92 Davon Godchaux DL 6-3 311 27 5 Louisiana State UFA (MIA)-21
93 Lawrence Guy DL 6-4 315 31 11 Arizona State UFA (BAL)-17
98 Carl Davis DL 6-5 320 29 7 Iowa FA-20 

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ. 
11 Riley Patterson K 6-0 190 22 R Memphis FA-21
13 De'Vante Bausby DB 6-2 190 28 5 Pittsburg State FA-21
14 Garrett Gilbert QB 6-4 228 30 4 Southern Methodist FA-21
17 Kristian Wilkerson WR 6-1 201 24 1 Southeast Missouri State FA-20
30 Sean Davis DB 6-1 202 28 6 Maryland FA-21
39 D'Angelo Ross DB 5-9 190 25 2 New Mexico FA-19
64 Alex Redmond OL 6-5 320 26 5 UCLA FA-21
65 James Ferentz OL 6-2 300 32 6 Iowa FA-17
68 Will Sherman OL 6-4 310 22 R Colorado D6b-21
83 Matt LaCosse TE 6-6 255 29 5 Illinois FA-19
87 Tre Nixon WR 6-2 180 23 R Central Florida D7-21
95 Daniel Ekuale DL 6-3 305 27 3 Washington State FA-21
96 Tashawn Bower DL 6-5 250 26 4 Louisiana State FA-19
97 Bill Murray DL 6-4 265 24 1 William & Mary FA-20

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE DATE
3 Quinn Nordin K 6-1 196 23 R Michigan (9/18/2021)

19 Malcolm Perry WR 5-10 190 24 2 Navy (9/11/2021)
28 James White RB 5-10 205 29 8 Wisconsin (10/1/2021)
31 Jonathan Jones DB 5-10 190 28 6 Auburn (10/23/2021)
44 Dalton Keene TE 6-4 251 22 2 Virginia Tech (8/7/2021)
46 Raekwon McMillan LB 6-2 242 25 5 Ohio State (8/7/2021)
50 Chase Winovich DL 6-3 250 26 3 Michigan (10/19/2021)
52 Harvey Langi LB 6-2 250 29 4 Brigham Young (10/26/2021 
59 Anfernee Jennings LB 6-3 259 24 2 Alabama (8/31/2021)
77 Trent Brown OL 6-8 380 28 7 Florida (10/9/2021)
88 Troy Fumagalli TE 6-6 248 26 4 Wisconsin (8/18/2021)
94 Henry Anderson DL 6-6 301 30 7 Stanford (10/6/2021)

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ. 
59 Terez Hall LB 6-2 235 24 2 Missouri FA-19
99 Byron Cowart DL 6-3 300 25 3 Maryland D5a-19

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ. 
34 Joshuah Bledsoe S 5-11 201 22 R Missouri D6a-21
45 Cameron McGrone LB 6-1 236 21 R Michigan D5-21

November 10, 2021

RESERVE/INJURED

RESERVE/PUP LIST 

RESERVE/NON FOOTBALL INJURY 

PRACTICE SQUAD 



# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

90 Barmore, Christian DL 6-5 310 7/28/1999 R Alabama Philadelphia, Pa. 
98 Davis, Carl DL 6-5 320 3/2/1992 7 Iowa Detroit, Mich. 
92 Godchaux, Davon DL 6-3 311 11/11/1994 5 Louisiana State Plaquemine, La. 
93 Guy, Lawrence DL 6-4 315 3/17/1990 11 Arizona State Las Vegas, Nev. 
91 Wise Jr., Deatrich DL 6-5 275 7/26/1994 5 Arkansas Carrollton, Texas

8 Bentley, Ja'Whaun LB 6-2 255 8/24/1996 4 Purdue Glenarden, Md. 
58 Collins Sr., Jamie LB 6-1 205 9/5/1996 9 Southern Mississippi McCall Creek, Miss. 
54 Hightower, Dont'a LB 6-3 260 3/12/1990 9 Alabama Lewisburg, Tenn. 
9 Judon, Matthew LB 6-3 261 8/15/1992 6 Grand Valley State West Bloomfield, Mich. 

36 King, Brandon LB 6-2 220 6/8/1993 7 Auburn Alabaster, Ala. 
43 Munson, Calvin LB 6-1 235 12/27/1994 3 San Diego State St. Charles Mo. 
51 Perkins, Ronnie LB 6-3 253 9/29/1999 R Oklahoma St. Louis, Mo. 
48 Tavai, Jahlani LB 6-2 246 9/28/1996 3 Hawaii Inglewood, Calif. 
55 Uche, Josh LB 6-3 245 9/18/1998 2 Michigan Miami, Fla. 
53 Van Noy, Kyle LB 6-3 250 3/26/1991 8 Brigham Young Reno, Nev. 

29 Bethel, Justin DB 6-0 200 6/17/1990 10 Presbyterian Blythewood, S.C. 
41 Bryant, Myles DB 5-9 185 1/2/1998 2 Washington Pasadena, Calif 
22 Davis, Cody DB 6-2 203 6/6/1989 9 Texas Tech Stephenville, Texas
23 Dugger, Kyle DB 6-2 220 3/22/1996 2 Lenoir-Rhyne Decatur, Ga. 
27 Jackson, J.C. DB 6-1 198 11/17/1995 4 Maryland Immokalee, Fla. 
32 McCourty, Devin DB 5-10 195 8/13/1987 12 Rutgers Nyack, N.Y.
2 Mills, Jalen DB 6-0 191 4/6/1994 6 Louisiana State Dallas, Texas 

21 Phillips, Adrian DB 5-11 210 3/28/1992 8 Texas Garland, Texas
26 Wade, Shaun CB 6-1 191 9/16/1998 R Ohio State Jacksonville, Fla. 
33 Williams, Joejuan CB 6-3 212 12/6/1997 3 Vanderbilt Nashville, Tenn. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

60 Andrews, David C 6-3 300 7/10/1992 7 Georgia  Johns Creek, Ga. 
72 Cajuste, Yodny OL 6-5 310 2/21/1996 3 West Virginia Miami, Fla. 
70 Durant, Yasir OL 6-7 330 5/21/1998 2 Missouri Philadelphia, Pa. 
75 Herron, Justin OL 6-5 305 11/27/1995 2 Wake Forest Potomac, Md. 
67 Karras, Ted OL 6-4 305 3/15/1993 6 Illinois Indianapolis, Ind. 
69 Mason, Shaq OL 6-1 310 8/28/1993 7 Georgia Tech Columbia, Tenn. 
71 Onwenu, Mike OL 6-3 350 12/10/1997 2 Michigan Detroit, Mich. 
76 Wynn, Isaiah OL 6-2 310 12/9/1995 4 Georgia St. Petersburg, Fla. 

5 Hoyer, Brian QB 6-2 216 10/13/1985 13 Michigan State North Olmsted, Ohio 
10 Jones, Mac QB 6-3 214 9/5/1998 R Alabama Jackconville, Fla. 
4 Stidham, Jarrett QB 6-3 215 8/8/1996 3 Auburn Stephenville, Texas

15 Agholor, Nelson WR 6-0 198 5/24/1993 7 Southern California Tampa, Fla. 
84 Bourne, Kendrick WR 6-1 190 8/4/1995 5 Eastern Washington Portland, Ore. 
1 Harry, N'Keal WR 6-4 225 12/17/1997 3 Arizona State Chandler, Ariz. 

16 Meyers, Jakobi WR 6-2 200 11/9/1996 3 North Carolina State Lithonia, Ga. 
80 Olszewski, Gunner WR 6-0 190 11/26/1996 3 Bemidji State Alvin, Texas
18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 205 9/9/1985 14 UCLA Anaheim, Calif.

25 Bolden, Brandon RB 5-11 220 1/26/1990 9 Mississippi Baton Rouge, La. 
37 Harris, Damien RB 5-11 213 2/11/1997 3 Alabama Richmond, Ky. 
47 Johnson, Jakob FB 6-3 255 12/15/1994 3 Tennessee Stuttgart, Germany 
38 Stevenson, Rhamondre RB 6-0 246 2/23/1998 R Oklahoma Las Vegas, Nev. 
42 Taylor, J.J. RB 5-6 185 1/4/1998 2 Airozna Corono, Calif. 

86 Asiasi, Devin TE 6-3 257 8/14/1997 2 UCLA Shoreview, Calif. 
85 Henry, Hunter TE 6-5 250 12/7/1994 6 Arkansas Little Rock, Ark. 
81 Smith, Jonnu TE 6-3 248 8/22/1995 5 Florida International Ocala, Fla. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

7 Bailey, Jake P 6-2 205 6/18/1997 3 Stanford Solana Beach, Calif. 
49 Cardona, Joe LS 6-3 245 4/16/1992 7 Navy El Cajon, Calif. 
6 Folk, Nick K 6-1 222 11/5/1984 14 Arizona Sherman Oaks, Calif. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

94 Anderson, Henry DL 6-6 301 8/3/1991 7 Stanford Atlanta, Ga. 
77 Brown, Trent OL 6-8 380 4/13/1993 7 Florida Albany, Ga. 
88 Fumagalli, Troy TE 6-6 248 2/17/1995 4 Wisconsin Aurora, Ill. 
59 Jennings, Anfernee LB 6-3 259 5/1/1997 2 Alabama Dadeville, Ala. 
31 Jones, Jonathan DB 5-10 190 9/20/1993 6 Auburn Carrollton, Ga. 
44 Keene, Dalton TE 6-4 251 4/14/1999 2 Virginia Tech Littleton, Colo. 
52 Langi, Harvey LB 6-2 250 9/24/1992 4 Brigham Young South Jordan, Utah 
46 McMillan, Raekwon LB 6-2 242 11/17/1995 5 Ohio State Hinsevilla, Ga. 
3 Nordin, Quinn K 6-1 196 8/16/1998 R Michigan Rockford, Mich. 

19 Perry, Malcolm WR 5-10 190 4/19/1997 2 Navy Clarsville, Tenn. 
50 Winovich, Chase DL 6-3 250 4/19/1995 3 Michigan Jefferson Hills, Pa. 
28 White, James RB 5-10 205 2/3/1992 8 Wisconsin Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

99 Cowart, Byron DL 6-3 300 5/20/1996 3 Maryland Tampa, Fla. 
59 Hall, Terez LB 6-2 235 11/18/1996 2 Missouri Lithonia, Ga. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

34 Bledsoe, Joshuah S 5-11 201 12/30/1998 R Missouri Houston, Texas
45 McGrone, Cameron LB 6-1 236 6/22/2000 R Michigan Indianapolis, Ind. 

RESERVE/PUP LIST (2)

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY (2)

RESERVE/NFI (2)

TIGHT END (3)

RESERVE/PUP LIST (2)

WIDE RECEIVER (6)

SPECIALISTS (3)

RUNNING BACK (5)

SPECIALISTS (3)

RESERVE/INJURED (12)

RESERVE/INJURED (12)

QUARTERBACK (3)

November 10, 2021
DEFENSE (25)

DEFENSIVE LINE (5)

LINEBACKER (10)

DEFENSIVE BACK (10)

OFFENSIVE LINE (8)

OFFENSE (25)



UPDATED: November 10, 2021
WAIVERS (0) / ROOKIE AND FIRST-YEAR

YEAR DRAFTEES (23) VETERAN FREE AGENTS (20) TRADES (2) FREE AGENTS (8)
2008 Matthew Slater (5)

2010 Devin McCourty (1)

2012 Dont'a Hightower (1b) 

2015 Shaq Mason (4c) David Andrews (fa) 
Joe Cardona (5) Brandon King (fa)

 
2016

 
2017 Deatrich Wise Jr. (4) Lawrence Guy (7) (GB)

 
2018 Isaiah Wynn (1a) J.C. Jackson (fa)

Ja'Whaun Bentley (5)
 

2019 N'Keal Harry (1) Justin Bethel (6) (ARI) Jakob Johnson (fa) 
Joejuan Williams (2) Brandon Bolden (fa) (NE) Jakobi Meyers (fa)
Damien Harris (3b) Gunner Olszewski (fa)
Yodny Cajuste (3c) 
Jarrett Stidham (4b) 
Jake Bailey (5b)

 
2020 Kyle Dugger (2a) Carl Davis (3) (BAL) Myles Bryant (fa) 

Josh Uche (2b) Cody Davis (fa) (STL) J.J. Taylor (fa)
Devin Asiasi (3b) Nick Folk (6) (DAL)
Mike Onwenu (6a) Brian Hoyer (fa) (NE)
Justin Herron (6b) Adrian Phillips (fa) (SD)

 
2021 Mac Jones (1) Nelson Agholor (1) (PHI) Yasir Durant (fa) (tr-KC)

Christian Barmore (2) Kendrick Bourne (fa) (SF) Shaun Wade (5) (tr-BAL) 
Ronnie Perkins (3) Jamie Collins Sr. (2) (NE)
Rhamondre Stevenson (4) Davon Godchaux (5) (MIA)

Hunter Henry (2) (LAC) 
Matthew Judon (5) (BAL) 
Ted Karras (6) (NE) 
Jalen Mills (7) (PHI) 
Calvin Munson (fa) (NYG)
Jahlani Tavai (2) (DET)
Jonnu Smith (3) (TEN)
Kyle Van Noy (2) (DET) 

 
NOTE: Team in parenthesis is the player's original team RESERVE/PUP LIST RESERVE/INJURED
(#) – indicates round drafted Byron Cowart (5a) Henry Anderson (3) (IND) 
(fa) – indicates non-drafted free agents Terez Hall (fa) Trent Brown (7) (tr-LV)

Troy Fumagalli (5) (DEN)
Anfernee Jennings (3a)
Jonathan Jones (fa)
Dalton Keene (3c) 
Harvey Langi (fa) (NE)
Raekwon McMillan (2) (MIA)

RESERVE/NFI LIST Quinn Nordin (fa) 
Cameron McGrone (5) Malcolm Perry (7) CW (MIA) 
Joshuah Bledsoe (6a) Chase Winovich (3a)

James White (4b)



WR: 15 Nelson Agholor 80 Gunner Olszewski 18 Matthew Slater 

LT: 76 Isaiah Wynn 75 Justin Herron 72 Yodny Cajuste 

LG: 67 Ted Karras 71 Mike Onwenu 

C: 60 David Andrews 67 Ted Karras 

RG: 69 Shaq Mason 67 Ted Karras 

RT: 71 Mike Onwenu 75 Justin Herron 70 Yasir Durant 

TE: 85 Hunter Henry          OR 81 Jonnu Smith 86 Devin Asiasi

WR: 16 Jakobi Meyers 84 Kendrick Bourne 1 N'Keal Harry 

QB: 10 Mac Jones 5 Brian Hoyer 4 Jarrett Stidham 

RB: 37 Damien Harris 25 Brandon Bolden 42 J.J. Taylor 

RB: 47 Jakob Johnson (FB) 38 Rhamondre Stevenson 

LE: 91 Deatrich Wise Jr. 98 Carl Davis

DL: 92 Davon Godchaux 98 Carl Davis

RE: 93 Lawrence Guy 90 Christian Barmore 

LB: 9 Matthew Judon 58 Jamie Collins Sr. 43 Calvin Munson 
36 Brandon King 

LB: 54 Dont'a Hightower 55 Josh Uche 51 Ronnie Perkins

LB: 8 Ja'Whaun Bentley 53 Kyle Van Noy 48 Jahlani Tavai 

DB: 23 Kyle Dugger 33 Joejuan Williams

LCB: 27 J.C. Jackson 41 Myles Bryant 26 Shaun Wade

RCB: 2 Jalen Mills 33 Joejuan Williams

S: 21 Adrian Phillips 23 Kyle Dugger 

S: 32 Devin McCourty 29 Justin Bethel 22 Cody Davis 

K: 6 Nick Folk 7 Jake Bailey 

P: 7 Jake Bailey 6 Nick Folk 

H: 7 Jake Bailey 80 Gunner Olszewski 

PR: 80 Gunner Olszewski 42 J.J. Taylor 16 Jakobi Meyers

KR: 80 Gunner Olszewski 25 Brandon Bolden 42 J.J. Taylor

LS: 49 Joe Cardona

Nelson Agholor AGG-uh-lore Ted Karras CARE-us
Devin Asiasi AH-see AH-see Jalen Mills JAY-lin 
Ja'Whaun Bentley ja-WHAN Gunner Olszewski O-sheh-ski
Yodny Cajuste YAHD-nee kuh-JUST Mike Onwenu oh-WHEN-new 
Joe Cardona car-DOAN-a Jonnu Smith JAH-new 
Yasir Durant YAH-seer Rhamondre Stevenson ruh-MON-dray 
Davon Godchaux duh-VAHN GOD-chaw Jarrett Stidham STID-um
Damien Harris day-MEE-en Jahlani Tavai ja-LAN-EE TAH-vay-ya
N'Keal Harry nuh-KEEL Josh Uche OO-chay 
Justin Herron her-RON Joejuan Williams joe-WAHN
Dont'a Hightower don-TAY Deatrich Wise Jr. DEE-tritch 
Jakob Johnson YAH-kob Isaiah Wynn eye-ZAY-ah WIN
Matthew Judon JOO-don 
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UPDATED:   NOVEMBER 10, 2021 AUGUST 2021
8/9/2021 Khoury, Brian Signed 

JANUARY 2021 8/10/2021 Gant, Malik Signed 
1/4/2021 Aguayo, Roberto Signed to a future contract 8/10/2021 Gaffney, Tyler Released
1/4/2021 Dolegala, Jake Signed to a future contract 8/15/2021 Berry, Rashod Released
1/4/2021 Murray, Bill Signed to a future contract 8/15/2021 Hawkins, Jerald Released
1/4/2021 Reynolds, Ross Signed to a future contract 8/15/2021 Wells, David Released
1/4/2021 Rohrwasser, Justin Signed to a future contract 8/17/2021 Hall, Marvin Placed on Reserve/Injured
1/4/2021 Ross, D'Angelo Signed to a future contract 8/18/2021 Fumagalli, Troy Placed on Reserve/Injured
1/4/2021 Smith, Devin Signed to a future contract 8/24/2021 Gant, Malik Released
1/4/2021 Thurman, Nick Signed to a future contract 8/24/2021 Khoury, Brian Released
1/4/2021 Wilkerson, Kristian Signed to a future contract 8/24/2021 Maluia, Cassh Released
1/4/2021 Zuber, Isaiah Signed to a future contract 8/24/2021 Prince, R.J. Released
1/6/2021 Pinckney, Michael Signed to a future contract 8/24/2021 Ross, Devin Released

8/24/2021 Martin, Marcus Released
MARCH 2021 8/24/2021 Warring, Kahale Claimed off Waivers (Houston)

3/18/2021 Brown, Trent Acquired via Trade (Las Vegas) 8/25/2021 Michel, Sony Traded to LA Rams 
3/18/2021 Cannon, Marcus Traded to Houston 8/25/2021 Hall, Marvin Waived from Reserve/Injured 
3/18/2021 Allen, Beau Released 8/26/2021 Wade, Shaun Acquired via Trade (Baltimore)
3/18/2021 Lee, Marqise Released 8/27/2021 Warring, Kahale Released
3/18/2021 Izzo, Ryan Traded to Houston 8/31/2021 Adams, Montravius Released
3/19/2021 Adams, Montravius Signed 8/31/2021 Bower, Tashawn Released
3/19/2021 Agholor, Nelson Signed 8/31/2021 Bryant, Myles Released
3/19/2021 Anderson, Henry Signed 8/31/2021 Colbert, Adrian Released
3/19/2021 Bourne, Kendrick Signed 8/31/2021 Cunningham, Korey Released
3/19/2021 Henry, Hunter Signed 8/31/2021 Ferentz, James Released
3/19/2021 Judon, Matthew Signed 8/31/2021 Folk, Nick Released
3/19/2021 Karras, Ted Signed 8/31/2021 Hoyer, Brian Released
3/19/2021 McMillan, Raekwon Signed 8/31/2021 Jackson, Michael Released
3/19/2021 Mills, Jalen Signed 8/31/2021 LaCosse, Matt Released
3/19/2021 Smith, Jonnu Signed 8/31/2021 Murray, Bill Released
3/19/2021 Van Noy, Kyle Signed 8/31/2021 Newton, Cam Released
3/19/2021 Davis, Cody Re-signed 8/31/2021 Nixon, Tre Released
3/19/2021 Wise Jr., Deatrich Re-signed 8/31/2021 Redmond, Alex Released
3/22/2021 Chung, Patrick Placed on Reserve/Retired List 8/31/2021 Ross, D'Angelo Released
3/22/2021 Andrews, David Re-signed 8/31/2021 Sherman, Will Released
3/23/2021 Folk, Nick Re-signed 8/31/2021 Spence, Akeem Released
3/23/2021 Godchaux, Davon Signed 8/31/2021 Thurman, Nick Released
3/23/2021 Maluia, Cassh Released 8/31/2021 Virgin, Dee Released
3/23/2021 Pinckney, Michael Released 8/31/2021 Wilkerson, Kristian Released
3/23/2021 Rohrwasser, Justin Released 8/31/2021 Zuber, Isaiah Released
3/24/2021 Reynolds, LaRoy Signed 8/31/2021 Cowart, Byron Placed on Reserve/PUP List
3/25/2021 Johnson, Jakob Re-signed 8/31/2021 Gilmore, Stephon Placed on Reserve/PUP List
3/25/2021 White, James Re-signed 8/31/2021 Hall, Terez Placed on Reserve/PUP List
3/30/2021 Guy, Lawrence Re-signed 8/31/2021 Stidham, Jarrett Placed on Reserve/PUP List 

8/31/2021 Jennings, Anfernee Placed on Reserve/Injured 
APRIL 2021 8/31/2021 Bledsoe, Joshuah Placed Reserve/NFI List 

4/7/2021 Woodard, Dustin Reinstated from Reserve/Retired 8/31/2021 McGrone, Cameron Placed on Reserve/NFI List 
4/9/2021 Reynolds, Ross Released 8/31/2021 Durant, Yasir Acquired via Trade (KC)

4/12/2021 Edelman, Julian Retired
4/12/2021 Barnett, Michael Released SEPTEMBER 2021
4/16/2021 Jackson, J.C. Re-signed 9/1/2021 Thurman, Nick Placed on Reserve/Injured 
4/16/2021 Woodard, Dustin Released 9/1/2021 Bower, Tashawn Signed to the practice squad 
4/29/2021 Jones, Mac Drafted 9/1/2021 Bryant, Myles Signed to the practice squad 
4/30/2021 Dolegala, Jake Released 9/1/2021 Ferentz, James Signed to the practice squad 
4/30/2021 Barmore, Christian Drafted 9/1/2021 Folk, Nick Signed to the practice squad 
4/30/2021 Perkins, Ronnie Drafted 9/1/2021 Hoyer, Brian Signed to the practice squad 

9/1/2021 LaCosse, Matt Signed to the practice squad 
MAY 2021 9/1/2021 Murray, Bill Signed to the practice squad 

5/1/2021 Stevenson, Rhamondre Drafted 9/1/2021 Nixon, Tre Signed to the practice squad 
5/1/2021 McGrone, Cameron Drafted 9/1/2021 Redmond, Alex Signed to the practice squad 
5/1/2021 Bledsoe, Joshuah Drafted 9/1/2021 Ross, D'Angelo Signed to the practice squad 
5/1/2021 Sherman, Will Drafted 9/1/2021 Sherman, Will Signed to the practice squad 
5/1/2021 Nixon, Tre Drafted 9/1/2021 Wilkerson, Kristian Signed to the practice squad 
5/6/2021 Nordin, Quinn Signed 9/2/2021 Perry, Malcolm Claimed off Waivers (Miami)

5/10/2021 Langi, Harvey Signed 9/2/2021 Harry, N'Keal Placed on Reserve/Injured 
5/11/2021 Sherman, Will Signed/Draft Choice 9/2/2021 Gilbert, Garrett Signed to the practice squad 
5/11/2021 Nixon, Tre Signed/Draft Choice 9/2/2021 Mason, Ben Signed to the practice squad 
5/14/2021 McGrone, Cameron Signed/Draft Choice 9/2/2021 Tavai, Jahlani Signed to the practice squad 
5/17/2021 Ferentz, James Signed 9/3/2021 Thurman, Nick Released from Reserve/Injured
5/17/2021 Redmond, Alex Signed 9/5/2021 Ekuale, Daniel Signed to the practice squad 
5/18/2021 Hoyer, Brian Signed 9/11/2021 Folk, Nick Elevated to the active roster
5/18/2021 Bledsoe, Joshuah Signed/Draft Choice 9/11/2021 Hoyer, Brian Elevated to the active roster
5/18/2021 Toran, Najee Released 9/11/2021 Perry, Malcolm Placed on Reserve/Injured 
5/19/2021 Stevenson, Rhamondre Signed/Draft Choice 9/13/2021 Folk, Nick Reverted back to the practice squad 
5/20/2021 Farnsworth, Wes Signed 9/13/2021 Hoyer, Brian Reverted back to the practice squad 
5/21/2021 Colbert, Adrian Signed 9/18/2021 Hoyer, Brian Signed from the practice squad 
5/21/2021 Gaffney, Tyler Signed 9/18/2021 Nordin, Quinn Placed on Reserve/Injured 

5/27/2021 Fumagalli, Troy Signed 9/18/2021 Folk, Nick Elevated to the active roster
5/27/2021 Reynolds, LaRoy Released 9/18/2021 Bower, Tashawn Elevated to the active roster
5/27/2021 Vitale, Danny Released 9/19/2021 Bower, Tashawn Reverted back to the practice squad 

9/19/2021 Folk, Nick Reverted back to the practice squad 
JUNE 2021 9/21/2021 Folk, Nick Signed from the practice squad 

6/4/2021 Hall, Marvin Signed 9/21/2021 Jackson, Drake Signed to the practice squad 
6/17/2021 Aguayo, Roberto Released 9/22/2021 Eldrenkamp, Jake Signed to the practice squad 
6/17/2021 Farnsworth, Wes Released 9/25/2021 Tavai, Jahlani Eleavted to the active roster
6/17/2021 Prince, R.J. Signed 9/25/2021 Eldrenkamp, Jake Released from the practice squad 
6/21/2021 Ross, Devin Signed 9/27/2021 Tavai, Jahlani Reverted back to the practice squad 

JULY 2021 OCTOBER 2021
7/6/2021 Jones, Mac Signed/Draft Choice 10/1/2021 White, James Placed on Reserve/Injured 

7/20/2021 Perkins, Ronnie Signed/Draft Choice 10/2/2021 Harry, N'Keal Activated to the 53-man roster 
7/21/2021 Barmore, Christian Signed/Draft Choice 10/2/2021 Bryant, Myles Elevated to the active roster 
7/23/2021 Wells, David Signed 10/2/2021 Tavai, Jahlani Elevated to the active roster 
7/27/2021 Smith, Devin Released 10/4/2021 Bryant, Myles Reverted back to the practice squad
7/29/2021 Dolegala, Jake Claimed off Waivers (GB) 10/4/2021 Tavai, Jahlani Reverted back to the practice squad
7/30/2021 Hawkins, Jerald Signed 10/6/2021 Gilmore, Stephon Traded to Carolina 

10/6/2021 Collins Sr., Jamie Signed 
AUGUST 2021 10/6/2021 Benton, Elijah Signed to the practice squad 

8/7/2021 Maluia, Cassh Signed 10/6/2021 Anderson, Henry Placed on Reserve/Injured 
8/7/2021 Keene, Dalton Placed on Reserve/Injured 10/9/2021 Brown, Trent Placed on Reserve/Injured 
8/7/2021 McMillan, Raekwon Placed on Reserve/Injured 10/9/2021 Bryant, Myles Elevated to the active roster 
8/9/2021 Dolegala, Jake Released 10/9/2021 Ferentz, James Elevated to the active roster 



OCTOBER 2021 (continued)
10/9/2021 Redmond, Alex Elavted to the active roster
10/9/2021 Sherman, Alex Elavted to the active roster

10/11/2021 Bryant, Myles Reverted back to the practice squad 
10/11/2021 Ferentz, James Reverted back to the practice squad 
10/11/2021 Redmond, Alex Reverted back to the practice squad 
10/11/2021 Sherman, Alex Reverted back to the practice squad 
10/13/2021 Tavai, Jahlani Signed from the practice squad 
10/13/2021 Davis, Sean Signed to the practice squad 
10/16/2021 Ferentz, James Elavted to the active roster
10/18/2021 Ferentz, James Reverted back to the practice squad 
10/19/2021 Bryant, Myles Signed from the practice squad 
10/19/2021 Winovich, Myles Placed on Reserve/Injured 
10/19/2021 Patterson, Riley Signed to the practice squad 
10/23/2021 Jones, Jonathan Placed on Reserve/Injured 
10/23/2021 Ekuale, Daniel Elavted to the active roster
10/23/2021 Ferentz, James Elavted to the active roster
10/24/2021 Ekuale, Daniel Reverted back to the practice squad 
10/24/2021 Ferentz, James Reverted back to the practice squad 
10/26/2021 Langi, Harvey Placed on Reserve/Injured 
10/26/2021 Benton, Elijah Released from the practice squad 
10/27/2021 Ferentz, James Signed from the practice squad 
10/27/2021 Munson, Calvin Signed from the Miami practice squad 
10/27/2021 Bausby, De'Vante Signed to the practice squad 
10/7/2021 Poole, Brain Signed to the practice squad 

10/30/2021 Ekuale, Daniel Elavted to the active roster

NOVEMBER 2021
11/2/2021 Ekuale, Daniel Reverted back to the practice squad 
11/6/2021 Wilkerson, Kristian Elevated to the active roster 
11/8/2021 Wilkerson, Kristian Reverted back to the practice squad 
11/8/2021 Ferentz, James Released
11/8/2021 Jackson, Drake Released from the practice squad 
11/8/2021 Mason, Ben Released from the practice squad 
11/9/2021 Stidham, Jarrett Activated to the 53-man roster 
11/9/2021 Poole, Brian Released from the practice squad 

11/10/2021 Ferentz, James Signed to the practice squad 
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